M2100009422

| (Requestor's Name) | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| (Address) | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | | | |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL | | | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| N2100095830524 | | | | |

Office Use Only



500368926315

2021 JUL 22 PH 7: 16

52/3

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: UNISTAR HOMES AND PROPERTIES, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

| Rolando Soto | O, Jr. | |
|---|--|---|
| | | |
| UNISTAR HO | MES AND PROPERTIES, L | LLC |
| | Firm/Company | |
| 3153 Timucu | ıa Cir. | |
| | Address | |
| Orlando,FL 3 | 32837 | 20 |
| | City/State and Zip Code | 2 |
| rolando.soto.j | r@gmail.com | |
| | ress: (to be used for future annual report notification) | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |
| ther information concerning this matter, | please call: | P |
| Rolando Soto, Jr | . 440 308-815 | 6 6 |
| Name of Contact Per | rson Area Code Daytime Telep | ohone Number |
| MAILING ADDRESS: | STREET ADDRES | |
| Division of Corporations Registration Section | Division of Corpora Registration Section | |
| Trefficial Controll | • | • |
| P.O. Box 6327 | Clifton Building | |

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

| (Name of Foreign | Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited Liability (| Company," "L.U.C.," or "U.C.") | | |
|------------------------|--|--|---------------------------|------------------|
| | ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alter | nate name must include "Limited Lizbility Co | ппралу," "I. I. C," ог "Ш | _ LC ") |
| Nevada | 3hich foreign limited fiability company is organized) | (FEI number, if ap | phcable) | _ |
| | | | | |
| | (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty lia | | • | |
| 3153 Timu | | 3153 Timucua | Cir. | |
| (Street Address of F | | (Mailing Address) | | _ |
| Orlando,FI | L 32837 (| Orlando,FL 328 | 337 | |
| | | | 7021 | _ |
| | | | · = | 1) <u>1</u> 1 |
| Name and street addres | s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac | ceptable) | 22 | 1 |
| | | - , | T | ." : |
| Name: | NCH Registered Ager | <u>nt</u> | 7:16 | • |
| Office Address: | 390 North Orange Ave., Ste.2300-N | | | |
| | Orlando | . Florida 32801 | | |
| | (Cny) | (Zip code) | - | |

| Title or Capacity: Manager | Name and Address: Name: Orlando, FL 32837 | Title or Capacity: Manager | Name and Address: Name: Rolando Soto Ur. |
|-----------------------------|---|-----------------------------|--|
| Member | Address: 3153 Timucua Cir. | ☐ Member | Address: 3153 Timucua Cir |
| Authorized | Orlando,FL 32837 | ☐ Authorized | Orlando, FL 32837 |
| Person 🗸 | | Person | |
| Other | Other | Other | Other |
| Manager | Name: | Manager | Name: |
| Member | Address: | ☐ Member | Address: |
| Authorized | | ☐ Authorized | 2021 |
| Person | | Person | 2 |
| Other | Other | Other | □Other □ |
| Manager | Name: | | Name: |
| Member | Address: | Member | Address: |
| Authorized | | ☐ Authorized | |
| Person | | Person | |
| Other | Other | Other | Other |
| | Use an attachment to report more than six (6). I may be added to the index when filing your F | | |
| | tificate of existence, no more than 90 days old ne law of which it is organized. (If the certificate the submitted) | - | - - |
| of the translator mu | st be submitted) | | • |

Orlando, FL 32837 Rolando Soto, Ur.
Typed or prived name of signee

Signature of an authorized person

SECRETARY OF STATE





CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, Barbara K. Cegavske, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporations sole, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **UNISTAR HOMES AND PROPERTIES, LLC**, as a DOMESTIC LIMITED-LIABILITY COMPANY (86) duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since 06/14/2021, and is in good standing in this state.



Certificate Number: B202106231777423

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on 06/23/2021.

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State



July 2, 2021

. . . 1 .

ROLANDO SOTO JR 3153 TIMUCUA CIR ORLANDO, FL 32837 US

SUBJECT: UNISTAR HOMES AND PROPERTIES, LLC

Ref. Number: W21000095832

We have received your document for UNISTAR HOMES AND PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Missing name of officer.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Sharon D Franklin Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 721A00015301

RECEIVED
JUL 2 2 2021